
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
[RFB, RFP] No. 321038 - 1 - rev. 01/21 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 
 
October 28, 2021 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL RFP HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 321038 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

VETRANS SERVICES OFFICE REMODEL 
 

 
PROPOSALS DUE:  Tuesday, November 2, 2021, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Proposal (RFP) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFP. 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SUBMITTED QUESTIONS: 
 
Q1: Do you want the percentage fee to be all-inclusive, or do you want two percentage fees, one for 

architectural-interiors, and the other for MEPFP. OR, is it acceptable to quote it either way? 
A1: We are looking for a fixed fee for the schematics phase and an all inclusive percentage for the DD 

through CA phases of the project. 
 
Q2: For purposes of fee-proposing, should we assume that construction will be completed in 2022? 
A2: Understanding that supply chain issues will continue, the assumption for proposal purposes should be 

for completion of the project in 2022. 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please contact Todd Draper at 608/267-0119, 
draper@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

  Todd Draper 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

N/A 
 
 
 

G:\My Documents\SWC Files\updated PW forms\1-approved-done & in use\other files\PWE-Addendum 2021-01-13.docx 


	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL RFP HOLDERS
	RFP NO. 321038 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	Vetrans Services Office Remodel
	PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING Consultant SUBMITTED QUESTIONS:

